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View from Snouckaertlaan; additional volume on the southern side gives the building a presence on the Snouckaertlaan. The inside facades of the building have been “softened” with a colonnade towards the garden.

Section Aa - 1:500

Site plan which shows ground floor - 1:500

Section Bb - 1:500 Section Cc - 1:500
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Plan | Basement | 1:500 Plan | Third floor | 1:500 Plan | Fifth floor | 1:500

View from Stationsstraat when coming from the Station; the building now “lands” in the city. The character of this modernist giant has remained but additions and adjustments have opened it up to its surroundings, welcoming visitors into Amersfoort.

Plan | First and second floor | 1:500 Plan | Fourth floor | 1:500

Plan | Sixth floor | 1:500
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1. New additions link the building with the surrounding 
urban fabric

2. New residents are placed on the vibrant urban 
side of the complex while elderly people are 
oriented towards the peaceful courtyard

3. The main entrance lobby and all the (semi) public functions 
are placed on the urban side of the complex facing the 
Snouckaertlaan and Van Asch van Wijckstraat

4. A new top floor crowns the complex. 
Precise cuts in the ground floor connect 
the building with the adjacent streets
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Level

-2
-1
0
+1
+2
+3
+4
+5
+6

Total

Code

A 1
A 2
A 3
A 4

B 1
B 2
B 3
B 4
B 5
B 6
B 7
B 8
B 9
B 10

C 1
C 2
C 3
C 4
C 5
C 6

Public functions on ground floor

Appartment types

Surface area (BVO)

m² exist.

-
1.842
1.993
1.950
1.970
1.950
732
712
-

11.149 m²

m² GO

57 m²
55 m²
72 m²
66 m²

48 m²
58 m²
54 m²
81 m²
51 m²
81 m²
87 m²
110 m²
111 m²
61 m²

319 m²
208 m²
106 m²
53 m²
255 m² 
228 m²

User

Elderly
Elderly
Elderly
Elderly

Starters
Starters
Starters
Young families
Starters
Young families
Young families
Young families
Young families
Starters

Type

1 bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
2 bedrooms

1 bedroom
1 bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
1 bedroom
3 bedrooms
3 bedrooms
3 bedrooms
3 bedrooms
1 bedroom

Lobby
City café
Co-working space
Activity room
Community centre
Fitness

m² new

1.028
53
249
272
272
86
693
86
428

3.167 m²

# app.

-
4
12
27
26
27
17
11
4

128

# of app.

48
11
4
3

30
9
3
3
5
2
2
2
2
4

128

N

View from the Van Asch van Wijckstraat; The new building blocks land on the street level and activate the street life. They mediate the level difference of the street with the existing building and provide access to other public functions.

HOUSING TYPOLOGIES
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L1

L2

TYPE B4	
Two bedroom maisonette apartments for young 
families with spacious balconies on each floor. These 
apartments are situated above the main entrance and 
the activity on the balconies draws passersby towards 
the building.

TYPE B5	
Generous one bedroom apartments organized over 
two bays. The deepest bay houses the bathroom, 
kitchen, dining area and sitting area, the other bay 
accommodates the bedroom. Two balconies provide 
generous outdoor spaces that visually extend both 
the living room and the bedroom.

TYPE B1	
Typical starters apartment within 
the existing building. The original 
balcony is reintroduced giving 
these apartments a generous 
terrace as well. The apartments are 
organized over two bays: a wider 
bay with kitchen, dining area and 
sitting area and a smaller bay with 
bathroom, bedroom and a deep 
balcony which can be accessed 
from both the living room and 
bedroom.

TYPE A1	
The typical apartment for elderly people within 
the existing building. A new balcony replaces the 
original “window cleaning” balcony and extends 
beyond the wintergarden, retaining the stepped 
rhythm in the facade. A large bathroom directly 
accessible from the apartment’s entrance (easy 
for care workers) and directly accessible from the 
bedroom ensures that people with an intensive care 
demand can live here comfortably. Big sliding doors 
connect the bedroom with the living room creating a 
pleasant home also for people that spend more time 
than average in bed. 

TYPE A3	
The lower building is crowned with a set of new 
larger apartments for elderly people with a bigger 
budget. The apartments have a square floorplan 
with entrance, toilet, bathroom and study/spare 
bedroom on the gallery side and a sunny living 
room with dining area and sitting area and a 
generous bedroom on the southeast side.

TYPE A4	
Type A4 is a variation of apartment type A3 
with a double balcony, which makes it possible 
to continue the stepped facade of the original 
building into the new penthouse floor. It also 
provides a greater variation in types of apartments.

TYPE B6	
Type B6 until B9 are apartments that bridge the old and 
the new building. These new typologies that are propo-
sed on the Van Asch van Wijckstraat target smaller and 
bigger families with a larger budget. The apartments 
draw light from multiple sides, not only from the street 
but also from the courtyard situated between the new 
volume and the existing building.

TYPE B8	
Apartment type B8 is a variation on B6 with three be-
drooms targeting mid-sized families. The living areas are 
situated in the existing building, while the three be-
drooms, bathroom and study area are situated in the new 
building. Fixed planters are integrated into the facade on 
the street and give the building a green front.


